# OP \$40.00 1233

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Young-Jun KU	12/08/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HYNIX SEMICONDUCTOR, INC.
Street Address:	San 136-1, Ami-ri, Bubal-eup, Icheon-si
City:	Gyeonggi-do
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA
Postal Code:	467-701

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12337562

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)408-0924

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-371-8976

Email: firm@rabinberdo.com
Correspondent Name: Rabin & Berdo, P.C.
Address Line 1: 1101 14th St. N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SHIN-264

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven M. Rabin - 29,102

Total Attachments: 1

source=SHIN\_264\_ASN#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021997 FRAME: 0451

500734195

1/05	Attorney Reference
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT
WHEREAS KU, Young-Jun	1
hereinafter referred to collectively as the assignor,	has invented a certain improvement relating to
REGISTER CONTROLLED DE	LAY LOCKED LOOP CIRCUIT
[X] the inventor(s) declaration for said application instrument; said application to be filed in the United and particular and	on being executed concurrently with the execution of this of States Patent and Trademark Office; States Patent and Trademark Office on reby given to my attorneys, Steven M. Rabin, Robert H. ABIN & BERDO, P.C., 1101 14th Street, N.W., Washington, ation Serial No
Signature:	
Name:	
Address:	

RABIN & BERDO, P.C., Washington, D.C.

**RECORDED: 12/17/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 021997 FRAME: 0452